

**强制性产品认证目录外产品确认书**  
**Confirmation for products which are out of scope of Compulsory Product Certification (Free of CCC)**

编号 / Series No: 834-8-DFC

申请人 / Applicant: Vanderbilt International (IRL) Ltd	地址 / Address: Clonshaugh Business and Technology Park Dublin D17 KV84, Ireland	
生产厂名称 / Name of Manufacturer: Vanderbilt International (IRL) Ltd	地址 / Address: Clonshaugh Business and Technology Park Dublin D17 KV84, Ireland	
产品名称 / Name of Product: MF1030e ACTpro MiFare Mullion Reader MF1030PM ACTpro Mifare Reader panel mt. MF1040e ACTpro MiFare Reader MF1050e ACTpro MiFare Reader w. keypad EV1030e ACTpro EV1 Mullion Reader EV1030PM ACTpro EV Reader pan. mt. EV1040e ACTpro EV1 Reader EV1050e ACTpro EV1 Reader w. keypad ACT-USB MF/Prox Encoder for ACT ENT EM1060e Pinpad only	型号 / Model: V54504-F117-A100 V54504-F118-A100 V54504-F119-A100 V54504-F120-A100 V54504-F121-A100 V54504-F122-A100 V54504-F123-A100 V54504-F124-A100 V54504-F116-A100 V54504-F144-A100	原产国 HS 编码 / HS code (country of origin): CN / 84719000 CN / 84719000 CN / 84719000 CN / 84719000 CN / 84719000 CN / 84719000 CN / 84719000 CN / 84719000 CN / 84719000 CN / 84719000 CN / 84719000
产品标准 / Standard of Product: This equipment is tested & is compliant according European CE standards. See attached CE Declaration of Conformity (DoC) This equipment type is in compliance with the following EU Directives for CE marking: 2011/65/EU - Directive of the European Parliament and Council of 8 June 2011 on the restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances in electrical and electronic equipment 2014/35/EU - Directive of the European Parliament and of the council of 26 February 2014 on the harmonisation of the laws of the Member States relating to the making available on the market of electrical equipment designed for use within certain voltage limits (LVD). 2014/30/EU - Directive of the European Parliament and of the council of 26 February 2014 on the harmonisation of the laws of the Member States relating to electromagnetic compatibility (EMC). 2014/53/EU - Directive of the European Parliament and of the council of 16 April 2014 on the harmonisation of the laws of the Member States relating to the making available on the market of radio		
产品描述 / Description of product: a. 工作原理 / Working principle: Access Control – single door IP Controller and includes a dual port Ethernet switch / CCTV storage  门禁控制 - 单门 IP 控制器和包括双端口的以太网交换机/ CCTV 存储	请插入产品照片 / Please insert a clear product photo or sketch here or in the next page:	

**Note:**

In case of customs clearance issues regarding CCC certification when your products enter P.R. China, we will assist you to clarify the situation. To serve you better, please provide us your Series No. of the valid confirmation.

**Tel.:** +49 69 83 06 – 825 | **Tel.:** +86 10 6035 6259 | **E-Mail:** [gma-certificate-contact.tic@vde.com](mailto:gma-certificate-contact.tic@vde.com)

**强制性产品认证目录外产品确认书**  
**Confirmation for products which are out of scope of Compulsory Product Certification (Free of CCC)**

编号 / Series No: 834-8-DFC

b. 技术参数 / Technical data:				
Product/Technical Specification 产品/技术规格	MF1030e	MF1030P M	MF1040e	MF1050e
Operating Voltage 工作电压	12 - 24 Volt DC	12 - 24 Volt DC	12 - 24 Volt DC	12 - 24 Volt DC
Operating Temperature 工作温度	-40°C to +50°C	-40°C to +50°C	-40°C to +50°C	-40°C to +50°C
Dimensions 外型尺寸	120mm x 37mm x 15mm	63mm x 58mm x 23mm	95mm x 128mm x 19mm	95mm x 128mm x 21mm
MIFARE ISO 14443A Compatible 兼容	YES	YES	YES	YES
Mounting 安装方式	Mullion	Panel	Surface/Flush	Surface/Flush
Card / PIN Installation 卡/密码安装	Indoor & Outdoor	Indoor & Outdoor	Indoor & Outdoor	Indoor & Outdoor
IP Rating IP 等级	IP67	IP67	IP67	IP67
Card / PIN 卡/密码	Card only	Card only	Card only	Card & PIN
Connector Block 连接器块	NO (3m Pigtail lead)	YES	YES	YES
Product/Technical Specification 产品/技术规格	MF1030e	MF1030 PM	MF1040e	MF1050e
Operating Voltage 工作电压	12 - 24 Volt DC	12 - 24 Volt DC	12 - 24 Volt DC	12 - 24 Volt DC
Operating Temperature 工作温度	-40°C to +50°C	-40°C to +50°C	-40°C to +50°C	-40°C to +50°C


**Note:**

In case of customs clearance issues regarding CCC certification when your products enter P.R. China, we will assist you to clarify the situation. To serve you better, please provide us your Series No. of the valid confirmation.

**Tel.:** +49 69 83 06 – 825 | **Tel.:** +86 10 6035 6259 | **E-Mail:** [gma-certificate-contact.tic@vde.com](mailto:gma-certificate-contact.tic@vde.com)

**强制性产品认证目录外产品确认书**  
**Confirmation for products which are out of scope of Compulsory Product Certification (Free of CCC)**

编号 / Series No: 834-8-DFC

c. 应用场所 / Site of use: Access Control Site  访问控制站点		
确认意见 / Comments: <ol style="list-style-type: none"><li>1. It is not in the applicable scope of CCC in No. 18 Announcement SAMR 2020.</li><li>2. There is no corresponding GB standard.</li><li>3. Therefore it is not in the scope of CCC.</li></ol> <ol style="list-style-type: none"><li>1. 该产品不属于国家市场监督管理总局 2020 年第 18 号公告强制性产品认证目录描述与界定。</li><li>2. 没有对应的国标。</li><li>3. 因此不属于 CCC 范围。</li></ol>		
本确认书的有效期至/ Period of validity:  07.12.2023	日期 / Issue Date:  08.06.2023	出具公司及其盖章 organization and its stamp 北京凯思玛咨询服务有限公司 Cisema Beijing Consulting Ltd 

页码 / Page 3 of 4

**Note:**

In case of customs clearance issues regarding CCC certification when your products enter P.R. China, we will assist you to clarify the situation. To serve you better, please provide us your Series No. of the valid confirmation.

**Tel.:** +49 69 83 06 – 825 | **Tel.:** +86 10 6035 6259 | **E-Mail:** [gma-certificate-contact.tic@vde.com](mailto:gma-certificate-contact.tic@vde.com)

强制性产品认证目录外产品确认书  
Confirmation for products which are out of scope of Compulsory  
Product Certification (Free of CCC)

编号 / Series No: 834-8-DFC

请插入产品照片 / Please paste a picture of the product in the box below, if it is too large to insert in the previous page:



**Note:**

In case of customs clearance issues regarding CCC certification when your products enter P.R. China, we will assist you to clarify the situation. To serve you better, please provide us your Series No. of the valid confirmation.

Tel.: +49 69 83 06 – 825 | Tel.: +86 10 6035 6259 | E-Mail: [gma-certificate-contact.tic@vde.com](mailto:gma-certificate-contact.tic@vde.com)